TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epitech, LLC		106/14/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Messenger, LLC	
Street Address:	318 E. 7th Street	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46706	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85648771	EXPRESSION GUEST REGISTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3129021061 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

373410-00001
Becky A. Williams
/baw/

REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0404

Date:	06/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (Exp Guest Reg)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Exp Guest Reg)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of this 14th day of June, 2013 by Epitech, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 130 East Walnut Street, Suite 606, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301, to Messenger, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 318 E. 7th Street, Auburn, Indiana 46706.

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use in its business the trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), has filed a registration application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Mark, and has filed an allegation or statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(c) or (d) which has not been formally accepted as of the date hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said Mark; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to that certain Letter Agreement re Purchase of Assets of Epitech, LLC, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Mark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all rights, title, and interest Assignor may have in, to and under the Mark and the resulting registration therefor, as part of the entire business to which the Mark pertains and together with any and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover for any past or future infringements or other violations of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the date first written above.

EPITECH, LLC

Name: Michael Kane

Title: President and Managing Member

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Serial No.	Filing Date
EXPRESSION GUEST REGISTRY	85648771	June 11, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 06/18/2013